OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

JALESWAR COLLEGE, TAPOBAN

Principal

Jaleswar College, Tapoban
Ph-9957230952 (M)



P.O.-Katarihara P.S.-Lakhipur Dist.-Goalpara (Assam) PIN-783132

Date: 26-10-2022

Letter No. JCT/Misc_Certi/2022/17

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

The undersigned is very much pleased to acknowledge the valuable service of **Dr. Mainul Hoque Chaudhury**, **Assistant Professor**, **Department of Assamese**, **Habraghat Mahavidyalaya**, **Krishnai** to Jaleswar College by delivering lecture to the students of the department of Assamese, Jaleswar College, under Faculty Exchange Programme on **26-10-2022** as a part of functioning of MOU between Habraghat Mahavidyalaya & Jaleswar College. I offer sincere thanks and deep sense of gratitude for his contribution for betterment of students of Jaleswar College in particular and Higher Education in General.

I wish his every success in life.

(Dr. Abdul Mannan)
Principal
Jaleswar College

Principal
Jaleswar College, Tapoban

